

May 01, 2017

To whom it may concern.

This letter is to confirm that "USA DENIMEX INC", a corporation registered in USA, officed at 2825 W1lcrest Dr.Suite 580, Houston, TX 77042 is an Exclusive Authorised Supplier of Equipment produced by Reactive Downhole Tools Limited, a company registered in the United Kingdom.

For the purposes of this authorization, the Equipment produced by Reactive Downhole Tools Limited, manufacturing in the United Kingdom and United States of America, is the Reflex® product line of Swellable Isolation Packers, for oil and gas wells.

In the capacity of an Exclusive Distributor of Equipment produced by Reactive Downhole Tools Limited, "USA DENIMEX INC" is the only company officially authorised to provide technical & commercial proposals, negotiate due dates for delivery, supply Equipment and

provide technical support within the Territory of Ukraine.

Mike Allen CEO Reactive Downhole Tools Ltd.



+44 (0) 1224 827224 tnfo@reactivetools.com WWWAirACTIVETOOLS.COM

Bato<mnlc Lodgo. Campus 3,InncwauooPall<. BaiQownle **** -